The Carousel Community Theatre of Indianola Scholarship

2021 scholarship amount: \$400 / DEADLINE: June 15, 2021

Carousel Theatre dedicates itself to producing live theatrical experiences, fostering community awareness of theatre as an art form, and developing educational, recreational and cultural activities for the community. As such, Carousel Theatre is offering this scholarship to graduating high school seniors who have provided their skills and talents to Carousel Theatre during their formative years.

Eligibility Requirements:

- 1. Must have participated in at least one Carousel Theatre production (in any capacity).
- 2. Must plan to attend a post-secondary college/university/vocational institution.
- 3. Must be a 2021 graduate from high school.
- 4. Agree that any submission is original to the applicant and may be used by Carousel Community Theatre for social media posts regarding the scholarship.

Submission

Provide an original creative expression of your experience with Carousel Theatre or the theater in general and what this has meant for you. This can include, but is not limited to, the following: an original speech or video; artwork; poetry; photography; song, written and/or performed by the applicant. Submit the scholarship entry to: [address or dropbox?]

Entries will be judged on the following:

- **1.** Originality (25 points)
- **2.** Ties to Carousel Theatre experience (15 points)
- **3.** Quality (10 points)

Please include the following information with your submission-

Full Name:	
Home Address:	
City:	
Phone:	
Email address:	
Name of post-secondary institution:	
Carousel Theatre production(s):	